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I want to become a chiropractor because I love helping people feel better without relying too

much on medicine. The idea of using natural methods to promote health and ease pain is

fascinating to me. I also like that chiropractors get to work closely with patients, understanding

their needs and providing personalized care. My career goal is to learn everything I can about the

human body and how to treat it gently and effectively. By setting clear goals, like studying hard

in school and gaining practical experience, I believe I can become a skilled chiropractor who

makes a real difference in people's lives.
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 - - - - - 
 

Beginning of Undergraduate Record - - - - -
Fall 2023 Bloomington

Program : Arts & Sciences Undergraduate
Course 
CHEM-C 
MATH-V 

Title 
INTRO TO CHEMICAL PRINCIPLES 
APPLIED BRIEF CALCULUS I 

Hrs Grd
5.00 B-
3.00 B-

103 
119 

 
SOC-S 
ASCS-Q 

Course Topic(s): FOR THE LIFE SCIENCES
215 
295 

SOCIAL CHANGE 
DESIGN YOUR LIFE AND CAREER 

3.00 B+
1.00 S

Transfer Credit from Ivy Tech Community College of Indiana
Applied Toward Arts & Sciences Undergraduate Program Bloomington
ANAT-UN 
GER-G 
GER-G 
HIST-H 
HIST-H 
HIST-W 
MATH-UN 
MATH-UN 
 

100 
100 
150 
105 
106 
100 
100 
100 

ANAT UNDISTRIBUTED-100 LEVEL 
BEGINNING GERMAN I 
BEGINNING GERMAN II 
AMERICAN HISTORY I 
AMERICAN HISTORY II 
ISSUES IN WORLD HISTORY 
MATH UNDISTRIBUTED-100 LEVEL 
MATH UNDISTRIBUTED-100 LEVEL 

3.00 T
4.00 T
4.00 T
3.00 T
3.00 T
3.00 T
3.00 T
3.00 T

Transfer Hrs Passed: 26.00

Transfer Credit from Indiana State Univ Terre Haute
Applied Toward Arts & Sciences Undergraduate Program Bloomington
ENG-W 
 

131 READING, WRITING, & INQUIRY I 
Transfer Hrs Passed: 

3.00 T
3.00

Semester: 
 

GPA Hours: 
Hours Earned: 

11.00 GPA Points: 
41.00 GPA: 

31.500
2.864
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Cumulative: GPA Hours: 11.00 GPA Points:
41.00 GPA: 

31.500
2.864 Hours Earned: 

 Spring 2024 Bloomington
Program : Arts & Sciences Undergraduate
Course 
CHEM-C 
CHEM-C 
GNDR-G 
SOAD-S 
CHEM-C 
COLL-X 
MUS-T 
Semester: 
 
Cumulative: GPA Hours: 

Title 
PRINC OF CHEM & BIOCHEM I 
PRINC OF CHEM & BIOCHEM I LAB 
GENDER, CULTURE, AND SOCIETY 
DIGITAL ART: SURVEY & PRACTICE 
PROB SOLVING IN GENERAL CHEM 
TRADITIONS & CULTURES OF IU 
RUDIMENTS OF MUSIC 1 

Hrs Grd
3.00 B-
2.00 A
3.00 B+
3.00 W
1.00 S
2.00 A
3.00 A+

117 
127 
101 
210 
116 
112 
109 

GPA Hours: 
Hours Earned: 

13.00 GPA Points: 
14.00 GPA: 
24.00 GPA Points: 
55.00 GPA: 

46.000
3.538

77.500
3.229 Hours Earned: 

 Fall 2024 Bloomington
Program : University Div Pre-Public Hlth

Course 
ANTH-P 
PSY-P 
SPH-B 
SPH-K 
SPH-N 
Semester: 
 
Cumulative: GPA Hours: 

Title 
INTRODUCTORY WORLD ARCHAEOLOGY 
INTRODUCTORY PSYCHOLOGY 1 
PUBLIC HEALTH COMMUNICATION 
INTRO TO EXERCISE SCIENCE 
NUTRITION FOR HEALTH 

Hrs Grd
3.00 NR
3.00 NR
3.00 NR
3.00 NR
3.00 NR

0.000
0.000

77.500
3.229

250 
101 
250 
212 
220 

GPA Hours: 
Hours Earned: 

0.00 GPA Points: 
0.00 GPA: 

24.00 GPA Points: 
55.00 GPA:  

 
Student Undergraduate Program Summary

Hours Earned: 

GPA Hours: 
Hours Earned: 
 
Academic Objective as of Last Enrollment
Arts & Sciences Undergraduate
Biochemistry BA

24.00 Transfer/Test Hours Passed: 29.00
77.500 GPA: 3.22955.00 Points: 
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