Blair F. Collings Scholarship Program | 2024

Applicant Information	
In the fall of 2024, I will be a: Sophomore	
College/University:	
Course of Study: Exercise Science	
If a previous Blair F. Collings Scholarship F 2023	Recipient, please indicate year(s) awarded:
Leadership Section: sorority,	Dance Marathon

I want to become a chiropractor because I love helping people feel better without relying too much on medicine. The idea of using natural methods to promote health and ease pain is fascinating to me. I also like that chiropractors get to work closely with patients, understanding their needs and providing personalized care. My career goal is to learn everything I can about the human body and how to treat it gently and effectively. By setting clear goals, like studying hard in school and gaining practical experience, I believe I can become a skilled chiropractor who makes a real difference in people's lives.

Dear MBSA Blair F. Collings Scholarship Committee,

I have known for the past several years. She has demonstrated outstanding judgement and critical thinking skills. The has a reputation as a caring and confident peer, person, and friend.
is a friendly, witty, sincere and caring human being. Her personality is delightful. She is sensitive, smart, respected and admired by her teachers, friends, and family members. Her competence, compassion and fairness are exemplary. I am deeply impressed by as a young individual and recommend her for the Blair F. Collings scholarship unhesitatingly. I am confident that she provides a high level of service and commitment that is required of this accomplishment.

Thank you for your consideration,



May 15, 2024

Dear ILBSA Blair Collings Scholarship Committee,

for the Blair Collings Scholarship without reservation. father has worked for the Blair Collings Scholarship without reservation. father has worked for the Blair Collings Scholarship without reservation. father has worked for the Blair Collings Scholarship without reservation.
just finished her freshmen year at where she adapted to college life seamlessly and has continued to excel academically. She is a determined and goal-oriented student and I have complete confidence she will achieve any goal she sets for herself. She is self-motivated and always striving for excellence. Amongst her peers, leads by quiet example in all that she does.
is the ideal Blair Collings Scholar. She has proven herself as a hardworking and capable student and much deserving of this honor. I wholeheartedly recommend for the Blair Collings Scholarship.
Sincerely,
*i

Report Results

Student Unofficial Transcript with Enrollment

Name
Student ID
SSN
Birthdate
Address

Print Date : 05-29-2024

Request Nbr:

---- Beginning of Undergraduate Record -----

Fall 2023

Program: Arts & Sciences Undergraduate

Course		litle	Hrs Grd	
CHEM-C	103	INTRO TO CHEMICAL PRINCIPLES	5.00 B-	
MATH-V	119	APPLIED BRIEF CALCULUS I	3.00 B-	
Course Topic(s): FOR THE LIFE SCIENCES				
SOC-S	215	SOCIAL CHANGE	3.00 B+	
ASCS-Q	295	DESIGN YOUR LIFE AND CAREER	1.00 S	

Transfer Credit from

Applied Toward Arts & Sciences Undergraduate Program

ANAT-UN	100	ANAT UNDISTRIBUTED-100 LEVEL	3.00 T
GER-G	100	BEGINNING GERMAN I	4.00 T
GER-G	150	BEGINNING GERMAN II	4.00 T
HIST-H	105	AMERICAN HISTORY I	3.00 T
HIST-H	106	AMERICAN HISTORY II	3.00 T
HIST-W	100	ISSUES IN WORLD HISTORY	3.00 T
MATH-UN	100	MATH UNDISTRIBUTED-100 LEVEL	3.00 T
MATH-UN	100	MATH UNDISTRIBUTED-100 LEVEL	3.00 T
		Transfer Hrs Passed:	26.00

Transfer Credit from

Applied Toward Arts & Sciences	Undergraduate Program
---	-----------------------

ENG-W 131 READING, WRITING, & INQUIRY I 3.00 T

Transfer Hrs Passed: 3.00

Semester: GPA Hours: 11.00 GPA Points: 31.500

Hours Earned: 41.00 GPA: 2.864

Cumulative: GPA Hours: 11.00 GPA Points: 31.500 Hours Earned: 41.00 GPA: 2.864

Spring 2024

Program: Arts & Sciences Undergraduate

Course		Title		Hrs Grd
CHEM-C	117	PRINC (OF CHEM & BIOCHEM I	3.00 B-
CHEM-C	127	PRINC (OF CHEM & BIOCHEM I LAB	2.00 A
GNDR-G	101	GENDE	R, CULTURE, AND SOCIETY	3.00 B+
SOAD-S	210	DIGITAI	L ART: SURVEY & PRACTICE	3.00 W
CHEM-C	116	PROB S	SOLVING IN GENERAL CHEM	1.00 S
COLL-X	112	TRADIT	IONS & CULTURES OF IU	2.00 A
MUS-T	109	RUDIMENTS OF MUSIC 1		3.00 A+
Semester:	GPA Hou	ırs:	13.00 GPA Points:	46.000
	Hours Ea	arned:	14.00 GPA:	3.538
Cumulative	e: GPA Hours	5:	24.00 GPA Points:	77.500
	Hours Ea	arned:	55.00 GPA:	3.229

Fall 2024

Program: University Div Pre-Public Hlth

<u>Course</u>		Title		Hrs Grd
ANTH-P	250	INTROD	UCTORY WORLD ARCHAE	EOLOGY00 NR
PSY-P	101	INTROD	UCTORY PSYCHOLOGY 1	3.00 NR
SPH-B	250	PUBLIC	HEALTH COMMUNICATIO	N 3.00 NR
SPH-K	212	INTRO T	O EXERCISE SCIENCE	3.00 NR
SPH-N	220	NUTRITI	ON FOR HEALTH	3.00 NR
Semester:	GPA Hou	ırs:	0.00 GPA Points:	0.000
	Hours Ea	arned:	0.00 GPA:	0.000
Cumulative	e: GPA Hour	5:	24.00 GPA Points:	77.500
	Hours Ea	arned:	55.00 GPA:	3.229

Student Undergraduate Program Summary

GPA Hours: 24.00 Transfer/Test Hours Passed: 29.00 Hours Earned: 55.00 Points: 77.500 GPA: 3.229

Academic Objective as of Last Enrollment

Arts & Sciences Undergraduate

Biochemistry BA